

Sponsor: Student Body President Matt Spialek, Student Body Vice President Eric Fettner, Student Body Executive Director Jacqueline Krug Resolution Authorizing the SGA Participation in the SG Consulting Group WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, leadership and professional development are imperative to best serving our student body; WHEREAS, the SG Consulting Group is an ASGA affiliated firm which provides strategies to enhance an organization's image, to maximize budgets, to motivate the average student to care about SGA, and to plan long-term for bigger-issue projects; WHEREAS, the SG Consulting Group provides services including facilitating retreats and providing private consulting; WHEREAS, no more than \$7,500 will be allocated to bring a consultant to Illinois State University and provide leadership and professional training; WHEREAS, the date of the leadership training is to be announced; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes SGA participation in the SG Consulting Group; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Student Government Association directs the Student Body President and Advisor Olshak to work with the consultant service to design a curriculum specifically for Illinois State University's SGA; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Student Government Association directs Student Body Executive Director Krug to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated and the logistical arrangements are made accordingly. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 29 day of April 2009. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Matt Spialek, Student Body President Eric Fettner, Student Body Vice President I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: 



52 \_\_\_\_\_

53 Jacqueline Krug, Student Body Executive Director